NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN:

That on Tuesday, March 5, 2019 at 7:30 P.M and Tuesday, April 2, 2019 at the regularly scheduled monthly Board Meeting at the California Valley Community Services District. There will be a public hearing at 13080 Soda Lake Road, at the District Building for the following purpose:

SOLID WASTE ORDINANCE NO.2019-01 An Ordinance of the California Valley Community Services District Board of Directors; Establishing rules and regulations for the collection and disposal of solid waste for the fiscal year 2019-2020

SOLID WASTE RESOLUTION NO.2019-01 A Resolution by the Board of Directors of the California Valley Community Services District; For the collection and placement of all delinquent fees and charges onto the county property tax rolls

ROAD CHARGES ORDINANCE NO.2019-02 An Ordinance of the California Valley Community Services District to readopt and republish the Road Maintenance Charge for the fiscal year 2019-2020

ROAD CHARGES RESOLUTION NO.2019-02 A Resolution of the Board of Directors of the California Valley Community Services District electing to have the 2019-2020 fiscal year Road Maintenance Charges collected on the San Luis Obispo County Tax Roll pursuant to Government Code 61115 CH 2 Finance (61100-61126.5)

All interested persons are invited to appear at this time and place specified above to give oral or written testimony in regards to this matter. Written comments may be forwarded to:

California Valley Community Services District HCR 69 Box 3094 Santa Margarita, CA 93453